COURSE STRUCTURE DIAGRAM WITH CREDITS (60 PER YEAR) 

3rd Degree Study Postgraduate Study Programme Leading to Doktorat znanosti (PhD)
Energy Technology

Course specifications
	1. academic year, 1. semester

	
	Course title
	Course

type 
	Lecturer
	Contact hours
	Individual work
	Total
	ECTS

	
	
	
	
	L
	S
	T
	CT
	Other
	
	
	

	1.
	ELECTIVE COURSE 1*
	E
	**
	30
	-
	-
	-
	-
	150
	180
	6

	2.
	ELECTIVE COURSE 2*
	E
	**
	30
	-
	-
	-
	-
	150
	180
	6

	3.
	METHODS OF SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH WORK
	O
	Avsec, Seme
	30
	-
	-
	-
	-
	60
	90
	3

	4.
	INDIVIDUAL RESEARCH WORK I
	O
	Mentor
	20
	-
	-
	-
	-
	430
	450
	15

	TOTAL
	110
	-
	-
	-
	-
	790
	900
	30


	1. academic year, 2. semester

	
	Course title
	Course

type
	Lecturer
	Contact hours
	Individual work
	Total
	ECTS

	
	
	
	
	L
	S
	T
	CT
	Other
	
	
	

	5.
	ELECTIVE COURSE 3*
	E
	**
	30
	-
	-
	-
	-
	150
	180
	6

	6.
	INDIVIDUAL RESEARCH WORK II 
	O
	Mentor/**
	30
	-
	-
	-
	-
	690
	720
	24

	TOTAL
	60
	-
	-
	-
	-
	840
	900
	30


	2. academic year, 3. semester

	
	Course title
	Course

type
	Lecturer
	Contact hours
	Individual work
	Total
	ECTS

	
	
	
	
	L
	S
	T
	CT
	Other
	
	
	

	1.
	ELECTIVE COURSE 4*
	E
	**
	30
	-
	-
	-
	-
	150
	180
	6

	2.
	INDIVIDUAL RESEARCH WORK III 
	O
	Mentor/**
	30
	-
	-
	-
	-
	600
	630
	21

	3.
	TRANSFERABLE KNOWLEDGE
	O
	Hadžiselimović,

Chowdhury
	30
	-
	-
	-
	-
	60
	90
	3

	TOTAL
	90
	-
	-
	-
	-
	810
	900
	30


	2. academic year, 4. semester

	
	Course title
	Course

type
	Lecturer
	Contact hours
	Individual work
	Total
	ECTS

	
	
	
	
	L
	S
	T
	CT
	Other
	
	
	

	4.
	INDIVIDUAL RESEARCH WORK IV 
	O
	Mentor/**
	30
	-
	-
	-
	-
	870
	900
	30

	TOTAL
	30
	-
	-
	-
	-
	870
	900
	30


*
student can choose one of elective courses
** 
different lecturers
	3. academic year, 5. semester

	
	Course title
	CoursCoursCoCurse
type
	Lecturer
	Contact hours
	Individual work
	Total
	ECTS

	
	
	
	
	L
	S
	T
	CT
	Other
	
	
	

	1.
	INDIVIDUAL RESEARCH WORK V (Applies for the approval of PhD thesis theme)
	O
	Mentor
	30
	-
	-
	-
	-
	870
	900
	30

	TOTAL
	30
	-
	-
	-
	-
	870
	900
	30


	3. academic year, 6. semester

	
	Course title
	CoursCoursCourCourse

type
	Lecturer
	Contact hours
	Individual work
	Total
	ECTS

	
	
	
	
	L
	S
	T
	CT
	Other
	
	
	

	2.
	PhD THESIS (izdelava in zagovor)
	O
	Mentor
	30
	-
	-
	-
	-
	870
	900
	30

	TOTAL
	30
	-
	-
	-
	-
	870
	900
	30


*
student can choose one of elective courses
** 
different lecturers
Legend:

E – elective

O – obligatory

L – lectures 

S – seminar/project

T – tutorial

CT – clinical tutorial

List of elective courses
	
	Course title
	Lecturer
	Kontaktne ure
	Individual work
	Total
	ECTS

	
	
	
	L
	S
	T
	CT
	Other
	
	
	

	1st 
	ALTERNATIVE AND CLASSICAL THERMAL ENERGY SYSTEMS
	Avsec
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	2nd 
	ADVANCED CLASSICAL AND STATISTICAL THERMOMECHANICS
	Avsec
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	3rd 
	LAW REGULATION IN ENERGY TECHNOLOGY
	Bratina
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	4th 
	SELECTED CHAPTERS FROM THE ROBUST CONTROL THEORY
	Chowdhury
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	5th 
	SELECTED TOPICS ON REACTOR PHYSICS AND THEORY
	Cvikl
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	6th 
	SELECTED TOPICS FROM THE POWER SYSTEM CONTROL
	Dolinar
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	7th 
	SOME TOPICS OF APPLIED MATHEMATICS
	Ferčec
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	8th 
	ADVANCED NUMERICAL SIMULATIONS OF FLUID FLOWS
	Fike
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	9th 
	MODELLING OF ELECTRICAL DEVICES
	Hadžiselimović
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	10th 
	DESIGN OF INDUCTION MACHINES
	Hadžiselimović
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	11st 
	MODELLING AND NUMERICAL SIMULATIONS
	Hren
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	12nd 
	VIRTUAL ENGINEERING
	Hren
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	13rd 
	MODELLING OF NONLINEAR PROCESSES
	Igrec
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	14th 
	MODELLING AND SOLVING OF THE TIME DEPENDANT ELECTROMAGNETIC PHENOMENA
	Jesenik
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	15th 
	PROBABILISTIC ANALYSIS OF SAFETY, RELIABILITY AND RISK
	Kodeli
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	16th 
	NUCLEAR REACTOR CORE
	Kromar
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	17th 
	ADVANCED REACTOR SYSTEMS
	Lengar
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	18th 
	INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE POWER PLANT
	Marčič
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	19th 
	GAS/STEAM TURBINE SYSTEMS
	Marčič
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	20th 
	FRACTURE MECHANICS OF ENERGY COMPONENTS
	Praunseis
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	21st 
	AERO- AND HYDRO- ENERGETIC SYSTEMS
	Predin
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	22nd 
	ADVANCED WATER MACHINES AND APPARATUS
	Predin
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	23rd 
	SELECTED TOPICS FROM THE PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS
	Seme
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	24th 
	PHOTOVOLTAIC TRACKING SYSTEMS
	Seme
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	25th 
	RADIO-ECOLOGY
	Smodiš
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	26th 
	ELECTRIC MACHINES-SELECTED TOPICS
	Štumberger B.
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	27th 
	ENERGY CONVERSION AND ENERGY STORAGE
	Štumberger G.
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	28th 
	SELECTED TOPICS FROM  MATHEMATICS
	Usenik
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	29th 
	SELECTED TOPICS FROM  MATHEMATICS
	Usenik
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	30th 
	SELECTED TOPICS ON POWER SYSTEMS
	Virtič
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	31st 
	MANAGEMENT OF SPENT FUEL AND RW, DECOMMISSIONING
	Žagar T.
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6

	32nd 
	MODELING, SIMULATIONS AND SAFETY ANALYSES OF NUCLEAR FACILITIES
	Žagar T.
	30
	
	
	
	
	150
	180
	6


Specific course will be performed, if it'selected by at least 10 students. 

If specific course is selected by less than 10 students, the course will be performed individualy with mentor.  

If specific course is selected by less then 2 students, the courses will not be performed or it will be performed in the form of individual consultations
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